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STRATEGIC MINERALS
Priorities 1941,
1942, 1943

Correspondence
Antimony

Calcite Crystals
Cinnabar

Nickel

Tungsten

Joesting



"’-n.;

l}/

S

Mr. Lloyd Lounshury
Pairbanks
Alagka.

Dsar My, Lounshury:

This will acknowlsdge reaeipt of your letter of

February 9 in whioch you yequost the lemusncéd 3f n serlsal
nunber aovering your Glipper Mine.

Under a regent ™uling by the Adninistrator of Priorities

the following infermsetion pust be Judbmitted before a serisl
nuabsr will be igsusds :

1.
2.
3.
.

Nuae of Operator end main office address.
Bame of mine.
Poet offias pddress of above:!
Hateriales produced:
Pally produvetisn expresssd in Sonnage:
(s) Mine .
() Plant . . .
Number of men employed:
(a) Mige . . . .
(p) Plant . . .
Tiat of defenss sontracts on whieh your material 1s helng
supnlied and percentage of the current osutput aon-
silgned to defenase ordereg:

. 13 - » - s ' . ['S '} a . ] 3 v 'S ﬁ
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L. Lounsbury - 2/11/k2

Upon receipt of the ahove data I will be sb}le to ocertify
your mine g8 an operating property and will forwaerd your letter
to the Admlnlgtrator of Priorities for his conslderatlon.

: In the meantime I trust thet you may be able to seoure
looally such materials as you may need for malntenanoce, repalr
and operating supplies. If not, I suggest that you gel in
toush with Me. H. R. Joesting, repressntative of the Depariment
of Hines at the University a% Gollege, to whom I have racently
sent a copy of Prsfsrense Rating Order P-100. I believe that
pending recelpt by you of g priority number you would be en-
titled to use the A-10 rating granted by Preferenge Bating
grder P-100, the gppllicatlon of which Er, Joegting can explain

o you.

Very truly youre,
BD3B
sot H. R. Joesting B, D, Stewart

College. Emergency Ccordlnator
of lines.



February 11
1942

Mr. Herb C. Bmith
Palrbanks
Alssla.

Daar Mr. Smith:

This soknowledges rsceipt of your letter of February
7th in whiech you give the information neceasary in mzking
epplicatlion for a eerial number under Preference Rating
Order P-56, :

Your letter ls beinpg forwardsd to Hr. Wilbur A.
Nalgon, Administrstor of Priorities, at Wasnington, D, C.
for conslderation. If g serial number 1s granted to you
you wlll heer from ¥r. Nelson direct.

In the menntime I Srust thst you may be able to se-
cure locglly such materlals ag you mey need for malntensnce,
repelr snd operating supplles. If not, I suggest that you
get in touoh with Mr. H. R. Joestling, representstive of the
Department of Mines at the University at College, bto whom 1
hgve recently sent a copy of Yrefersnce Rating Order F~100.
I belleve that pending receipt by you of s priorlty number
you would be entitled to use the A-~10 rating granted by
Preference Rating Order P-100, the avpllcation of which ¥r..
Joeating den explsin to you.

Very truly vours,

BDS:B

B. D. 3tewart
SBuergenoy Coordinator

oct H. R. Jossting of Mines

Gollege



Odllege, Mlpais,
liareh 4, 1042

Me, Nived Orane
Tivengoud, Alaska

NDenyr drads

Haepmegdnm 076 « brucita, magmezite, dolomlta, 27 28 vateD g
i1g abuadant zad checp and oconrs in amany plases. loent of Thn
produciion 11 elone Lo slandn fRat orodies the aahnl, The
Tocatlon ol amesivm planbs L detsrmdnad Wy auei Factnrn 65
gnoan sover and trongoortabion,

e netal As cxpmusive vecanse 14 1 ewmensive znd AAZTiowls to
orodincs, not beseuse e oro ls LAigh yriced. Xrvobably alncm
tenbhe of itp cont licg In it wadvetlon to the wabtal,

There 1w Ao oRzase ol eny ol the doloadte, Ceard L ey anwis

of interlor flaska, valn ne2d Lor ammewiw nenleetura; ab
Lesat aot in tha neer fuiwre.

Hecentdy L eompleted wid sont 0 vwwuson Tow oo giae o wap of
gone of wour Ade-ings. Uhen thoy Tetixe g couy ALY ha sent o

¥you.

SO rerwean bto vou apd to Hrse Crane,

liswy Wy Jaestlinz
Assoce dlinoam aasine e

wrJitos



Livengond, ALasKe
mareh 3rd.1942

Dear lank:

I uave been nezring s good cezl froa the nulside aboutl
dagnesiuva of dlate, and the unusnal demanc for it.Price quote.iat
22 centa a wound,

inerg is a good glized veposit od Dolemiie nmere trat rons
285 cer-cent uagnesium Cerbonate.is lastl lizely to be of an, value.

Wwrite ame abl Livengood.

Best regmrds

s
%%aiaféflxﬁﬁﬂw'nf-ﬂ»’”
ot

‘rew Do Crane,
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RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

L. C. Doheny
Supervising Enginesr
R.I.C., Box 1349
Fairvanks, Alaska
April 24, 1942

Mr, Hernxy R. Joesting
Assocciate Mining Enginser
Territorial Department of Mines
College, Alaska

Re: Prosvecting Loans

Dgar Hank:

As psr our telephone converstion on this date, the following
are the new provisions for strategic and critical minsrals.

A prospecting loan of not to exceed $20,000 will bs considered to a
U.S. citizen, partnership, or corporation thet have a title or a lease on
the property. There must bs evidence .that thers are devosits of ore within
the property that warrant development. This would exclude a propossed
tunnel to cut possible ore bodies.

The application should be made out with sketch maps and assay data.
Routes of frelpghting to regular transportation should be outlined. Im
Alaska this would be to some point on the west coast of the U,S,

The examination of the proverty will be made at the R.F.C.'s exvpense
al'ter the application is passsd on favorably in Washington, D.C. The
authoritvy to maxe the examination does not necessarily mean that a loan
will be disburssd.

The sscurity for the loan will be only out of the proceeds of the
production of the mining property. A chattel mortgage or a lien will be
required to the R.F.C, for all squioment purchased through loan funds.

Application blanks and additionel data can be obtained by contacting
the Tairbaunks office of the R.T.C. -

‘The marketing arrangement for critical and strategic minerals is
handled by the Metals Reserve Co., a subsidiary of the R.F.C. Separate
agreements must be made to cover each contract. The M.R. Co. could bve
contacted directly et Washington, D.C. or through the R.F,C., office in
Fairbanks.
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Mr. Henry R. Joesting -2= April 24, 1942

With this 18 the memorandwn of March 1942, outlining the changes +
in the development loan proceedure.

Very truly yours,
L. C, Doheny
led:os

Enclosure



TINFORMATION
DEVELOPHENT :INING LOANS

RECONéTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION

In order to facilitate more rapid development and expansion of
production of small mining properties, which are of great importance in
connection with further increase in production of stratezic and critical
minerals within the United States, Reconstruction IFinance Corporation will -
consider and promptly act upon applications for Development, Mining Loans,
on the following basis:

1. Applicant must be a United States citizen, partnership, or -
corporation,

2. Applicant must be owner, or lessce of record, of the mining
property.

3. Reconstruction Finance Corporation will, at its own expenseé,
~ examine the mining property provided the data set forth in the application
indicates that the property should be developad.

4., Such Development Mining Loans .will be made on the following
basis: ' '

a. The loan will be evidenced by a nots pavable only out
of proceceds of production of th: nining property.

b. The Reconstruction Tinancs (orporation mey reguire a
chattel mortzage covering only equipment purchased with
loan funds, or make other arranzements regarding z lien
upon the cauipmant purchased, as shall b¢ agreecd upon.

¢c. The loan will ks mads avellable as the development
requirss,

5. Regarding avpplications:

Application for one of these loans must contiin data to show
that there are exposures of ore or mineral within the mining property, either
on surface or in th: mins, which warrant development.

In the case of & vein or lode mine, this information should con—
sist of a map of the surface or of the mine workings, or both if available,
upon whieh is shown the location of every swmple taken of ore cxposures, the
width of ore cach sample represents, and its assay valuss. On this map
should be outlined the proposed plan of minc development. The application
should coatain the applicant's cstimate of the cost of doing this work. An
estimatc of all proposed cxpenditures from loan funds is requested, The
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spplication should include an inventory of all usable cquipment on the
property. If new equipment is to be purchased, a list and description of
it and an estimate of the cost of the same is desired. The application
should contain complete information concerning the source and cost of water
and power and a detailed statement of the applicant's expenditures to date
on its property, '

If the property to be developed is of the placer type, the applica-
tion should contain a mav of the property on which is shown the location of
every shaft or drill hole that has been sunk to prospect the property, and
the valuc per cubic yard that was recovered from the gravel »f{ each shaft
or drill hole, If holes were drilled, the log of each hole should be sub-~
mitted, A detailed description of the method used in making the value
detrmninations is very cssential, The proposed plan of development work to
be carried on from the proceeds of ths loan should also be showm on this map.
The application should contain the applicant's complete estimate of the cost
of doinz the development work, Complete information concerning the source
2nd cost of water and power, and a detailed ctatement of the applicant's
expenditures bo :late on 1ts property should.likeviise be submitted,

Loans will not be considercd on mining properbies the ore bodies or
mineral dsposits of which arc under wiater or, duc to caving of the mine workings
arc inacc2ssible for examinution hy one of this Corporation's engineers. Loans
arc not made for the purpose of making such deposits accessible or for the
purchasc of mining properties.

Mining loan applications are to be filed in duplicate with the Washington
office of this Corporation on blanks furnished for tnis purpose.

larch, 1942
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RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

1., C. Dcheny
Supervising Lpgineer
"R.P.C. Box 1349
Fairbanks, Alaska
April 29, 1942

Mr. Henry R, Joesting
Assoc. Mining Engr.
Texrr., Dept. lWines
College, Alaska

Ra: Strategic & Critical
Minerals

Dear Hank:

Thanks for the coples of your reports on the
Hudson and the Conradt propsrties., These wero receivod
on April 28, 1942. Ag per your request, if other than
official R.F.C, use is to be made of these, it wlll be
after securing the owners permission.

In the cass of Sam Gamblin's Tok River antimony,
the writer had Sam's approval to send the copies to
private persons,

Very truly yours,
oS

L. C, Doheny

icd:os
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ey 18, 1947

<
-

Comanding Offiesr )
Alezn A1 taxy Hisinmy
Detezon Sseale

Beiéizh Golumbla, Ouneda

Ly GAvS

Sam Uemblin, the becmrzw of this latler, deslvay pemsisalon 66
traval ceer fhe Aldan MLltary Mishuay ond comnceting raalda in
coanagtion with orognzeldng Tor war nlnerals,

fir, Gablin has heen kaown %0 me for 10 yeurs, dading which tine

L have henn dn feacrens touch «ith Ml oxd have olse mels sevenal
HPonsveding teilvs with hing consaguently I lnow hin to be thwwighly
banabunsthy.

aAny omustanies suat yew agon oxten B9 him w811 be eppresisniod ard
il Lol a3 dn ;e omgesn o dotnlonlag ver mlneral dupnoiis.

Yary tvaldy yoret -

Senpie Re Jous ifuy
Aagoo, dinlog Tuginser
JWgéh
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Stony River, Alaska
ey 21, 10453 N
I, henry T, Jesting,
College, Alaska
Dearxr Tw. Joesting
Ylosse excuse the delzy ir ansvoering vour letier. I hzve just

returned fron the "Cutside?.

e 2re doing 211 we can to cuock on the renort thet there is cool
n the 3tony, One of the men is gring un with Yatives to clicck
on vihnt they hesve t91d us. Ve are also checking on venorts from

oot g s
Svith Diver,

Ve d 21 write you prowmptly if there i1s anything to wervont interest.

3incerely,

Adiriihid Codil



Coll.ege, Alasks
Nov. 24, 1941

e, FLtow Yeuvy
Vaglrvankg, Alasks

Dear bz, Buzbyd

Sona tine agd Yem Ganvlin told me thabt you ¢wa, or kaov of,
g rdneval dsposit necx Yaldez $hwet gontaing lrvon anl manganess,

I s coliectdng cate oo 65 s0-cnllaed sbratesilo nlnaralas n
Alapka for the Department of lines and wovld bve grateind fap
any informatlon you can 43 me on thig deonshii « sueh ag
location, ownzr, sise anl ;jzads of oraebady ani amount of
dayaloymant work donre on 1%, 4 any. If your dasive, the
information will ve kend conildsatlal.

Although you zre pectably avace of 44, 1 wowid 1ilke 4o aamil
vove ahtanblsuw Lo the f2en nyeay serviecs offared Hy the
Demiment of idnes throngh 1t Asssy OFTies at 0ollsgs. Also,
oud sopiievdierly Jor ehragaric minegraln, we ars ~2lad Yo
azomive prospacts bat aspear vromlsing., Yhic sxzovdanslon
innludey systematio somuling and any surveying or meologlo
yoRi that ip necsssary, Lsheys is no chawrse For this pewvice.

If you care to, you can phone me at Qollege ingtsed of writing,
or 1T yon hanpen Lo e ont thle wvay I voold s glad to bhavs
yoa drop in. Yhe roorm sumber Lo 203, Main Puildiag.

WA edvence thavks for any Lofommation yon can glva me,
I veralin

Very bruly yours

Honry @, Joasting
Assoa. Mining Puzinean




Oolieze, Alapka
Nov, 24, 1941

i, Orvel Holnes
Fiat, Aeaka

Bagre Qrval.t

While looking over asmay vasords of strabemic minerals, I notioad
Lhat in 2030 you seni 1n two sanples fhat ren 0,07 anil 0.30 oz. ¥t
and 206.1 and 43.9% Cro0n, resnectively,

I an gnthering Qasa on the ovourrenae of ghrebesic matorials in
Avapls. et AL he crabeiul Ty eyny infemnalbiion Fou can give ne
ooncervdny the oonurrense of the anove mentioned smmples, or of
any o prrateghe nlnoval peoonpsats you ney kreow ol .
Vhat [ om naainly internuted $n 1s Inforwvefilon on Joosilons of
mrospect, owner, aporoximate asize snd grvade of ovebody and
smovnt of work Gone. OFf gourse, in meny osses all of this
informatlon is ol avallabls; in thls cage any veliable dops you
hove VILL e aspwaslobai,

X yovo vich sy of thic informetlon o bo ket confidentlel , nleass
Indloate it in your letter.

Vith kindest rogexrds to you and %o tre, Yolmeos and vith bHest
vishes for o iHerry Christinag, I ronaln

Sinperely yours

Heary e Joesitlay
Aggoo. Minirg Dngineer
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RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION

WASHINGTON

L. C, Doheny
Supervising Engincer
P.0. Box 1349
Fairbanks, Alagka
April 23, 1942

fr. Henry R, Joesting
Associate Mining Engineer
Territorial Department of Mines

College, Alaska

Dear Hank:

Re: Strategic
Metals

As per our telephone conversation of April 21,
1942, there are enclosed with this, the following:

O e N S

.

led:os

Enclogures

.

Copy of letter from Lavedo Smelter
M, R, Co. on Manganese, 2-20-42

M. R. Co. on Chrome, 3-5-42

M. R. Co. on Copper, Lead, and Zinc
Application for Contract

Current R.F.C. 1list of strategic
and critical minerals.

Very truly yours,

EQaw)

L. C. Doheny



—_—~

loreds, Poges
sevabar 2, IRY
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o) &ma BEutaie
AusS tmony

ey M

%o pen &n ponint of yeuvw Tesfer of Ihw 1AL fast, ts had
weaEarioy .

Fomdring o wour amniry, 698 $F sehlaludbapy grady nodd
P ity wonld N9 asugnbEdla fn uridsnd Sobr Y ERNGS mimunln or E508
Yaee thas avslond Robs wold oy ks Sxosmplve Dive @ Fodabl snet
pobad ¢ vinee,

The hRussd zpileas Tovr sEbisluolary ome i By the heain
o $1.5% Blp. amp showdh ton wsld Por 200 mpe Sewranmley propactlaosBely
bo D048 Biy, vew shvdh Poo unid fov 408 wholwn geede »F LY oo lnsge
Thayeh poievs eps Faouba shinsing 50vd with ¥ seebuss Peaishd wl lowmes
e Ghe lupede wgelbor of 3BLUT Wia, pov Bee,

The wesivap otabiond iusspity (s, losper, thazg pmnle}
folereess wnid 3 D45, wef e sonteiclng sy 0617, Talonlis Wil
=%t asmesiahis.
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fawaliahad 8 ¢ 1o axeilahlida
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METALS RESSHVE OOVPANY
Yeahingbon, 8,0,

areh 5, 1942

THROIZAPINY OOUGBRIING TURCIASS OF TRUCKLOAD LOTD OF CTMONE OR¥

OIFRGER « NORUTRT CATTFORNTA

In order to abimulate production of chroms drs from small deposits loocsted
in Oregon smd Horthern California and 4o provide a ready mavrket foxr suoh oreas,
Mebvala Ragerve Company (hereir osouobimes ealled "Buyer®) hns arrengsd to pure
ctase in truokload lots £3om the producsr {herein oalled "J4ller”) okrems ors
mined oithor in Crogon oy Horthern California, The termn and provisions of thig
Cireular will be effscbive until April 1, 1943.

1, DPORCHASE PREOTS, Juch ohroms ores may bo deliversd and, asubjest 4o
the provisions of thiz Civonlar, will be accepted 1a lote of ono or more thaan
one truekload eb Turchase Depots established by PBuyer. Purchase Depote, whavre
Purohasing Ageuts will s avallsble, will be located at Cogquille, Orenta Pass,
Yeneoa, Oregon, Yreks, Oulifernia, or at othex Furohsss Depots estabdblished by
Muyor, Ore or eoncantrates delivered to Purchage Navots under the terwws and
provisiona of this Circular will not be acespted ag deldivery undor nor will
sams be applied nmainst contragts entaraed intwn by Yebnls Regsaerve Conpany undar
Sehadules of Howvembar 14, 1941, Decembar 19, 1941, or Februnry 20, 1942.

2, DITECTYICATICHS, Purchsses of suah oras will be linited to threa grides
0f the folloving spacificentions:

"Igh Grade! ow Gyade A” Loy Grads 8"
Chrome (Cradq) = Minimun 45.0% A0.0% 40,08
311%en « HaxTmum 11,08 13,09 Wo Weximmam
Phogphorus = Haximum 0,207 D565 o Meximum
Sulphur - Meximum 0,505 1,004 No Haximun
Chrorma (Cr) - Iron (Fe) ‘
Ratlo - ¥inimuns 245 to 1 2,0 ¥t 1 o Mnimmm

3. OMROMT CONCERTRATRS,

() If briquedted, aro asecoptablg vnder the scheduls of prices and terms
and oondlbicng heretin,

{b) Other chrame concentrates, if of "Figh Orade” or "Low Grads A" speci-
floation, will be ucospted under this acheduls ot a dissount of 53,00 per long
ton.

be STZE OF CRE, Yone in exosss of 12 inohes, In "High Grade" and "Low
Crade A" not more then L0% o6 pags @ l-inoh seraen. Reguiroments as to emount
of fines ors waived on "Low frade BY,

5. TRIGE, TEffoctive April 1, 1942, mirchssss will bo made in ageordsnce
with the following nebedule (all pricezx quoted belng per long ton -~ 2,240 pounds
gvolrdupois +~ dry weight at Puvebase Depot )i

"High Orads” ~ Base price, 340,530 per long dry ton for ore contaluning 45.09
Cr,0,, and with a rvatio of ehroms (Or) to ivon (Pe) of 2.5 to 1} with an inersase
of“n%naty géants (90¢) per ton for each 1.00% C}rgoa in axoess of L5.0% Crao $ with
an inerenan of one dollar Ciftv cants {$1.40) par“ton for each tonth ino‘mgsa in
ghromg=ivon ratio tc o maximur of 3,0 %o 1, (The ochrome ematont of any oro i
8,45 of 165 shronds oxide (Cr:,og) canteunt , )
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8lewr Grade A" « Hase prics, 328,00 per long dry ton for ore cmmbtaining
AD, 0% Cp Ug.und with o #atic of shroms {Cx) to irom (Pe) of 2.0 to 1j of 40.0%
0¥ 0.1 w@tg an inovesse of ona dollar £fifty gents (#1.50) per bon for eroh tenth
nfrgags I» ehrowa-iron radic to 8 maxdinmun of 3.9 to I,

"Low Grada BF ~ Zags nrice, 24,00 pzx long dry fon £or ore containing
40,04 Ur,0q, with an inevease of pizdy oents (60¢) por ton €ur eaoh 1.00%
Cr,5, 4" eXcsas of 40,0% G104

W

Tractiony propnted in all gaseg.

Tho price of saeh lot will bs detsywinad by bthe spscification under whieh
1t fally,

Zpller must, ot his own sxpenss, deliver &)l oro or comocentrstes %o and
unlond sams at Parchame Dgpot,

Buysr will pay the cost of weighding, sampling, and analysing.

6, WETOHING, The weigkd of oach trusklend will bo Jeéormined by a Vetals
Ressrve Cospany waighmastor on seales which will he srovidsd by Mabtals Reserve
Conpany at or in the vicinity of the Purchase Dopot, A wolzht Glekst will be
furnsished Sellex far sseh lob.

Te  SAMPLING AND ATALYSTS. Fash 1ot of chrome ove will ho sampled at the
tipa of unloading by a Hatals Rseorve Compeny sampley, Ausiyslas will e wede by
3 ¥etals Reperve Gumpany analvet,

8, PAVERY, 4s goon a9 anslyeis, including molsturs determinetion, ia
chtalned, gsottlemsnt sheet, together with check in payment, will b mailed to
Seller from Buyor's Pertlaend, Oregon, offics, Ysighting, sampling, nnalysis
and oleasificabion by Vetals Reserve Cumpanty shell bs finel and conolusivs,

9. R2ATOTITY, Taysr will raiect ony oze oy otpeantyates whieh do not
conform to the applieable wequiremsnts and spseifiesbions szt Forth nbova, Any
and all ora vojsctzd by Buyer rust ba rewoved by Jeller within 15 days sfter
ma{ling of notime of rejection. Anv ang @il ore not rewoved by Jeller ag above
provided may, at thse option of Buyer, be resoved or gthorslee Aispowsd of by
Buger srithout any 1ilability therxeer,



March 7, 1942

PROGRAM FOR PREMIM PAVMEIDS BY HIATALS RESERVE COMPANY ON PRODUCTION OF
COPPZR, LEAD, AWD ZINC I EXCESS OF HWOMTHLY PRODUCTIOM QUOTAS

In effecting the orogram announced by the Honoravle Jesse H, Jones as
Federal Loan Administrator on Jamuary 12, 1942, lMetals Reserve Company will
pay a premium on all domestic production of covper, lead, and zine in excess
of monthly quotas established by the Har Production Board and the Office of
Price Administration and aporoved by Metels Reserve Company, which will reflect t
the difference betwesn the resvective ceiling »prices for the materials involved
and the equivalent of 17¢ per pound Commecticut Valley for copper, 9i¢ per
pound New York for lead, and 1ll¢ per vound East St. Louis for zinec. Hith respect
t0 excess production of Tri-State District concentrates (wvhich are being handled
under separate arrangement, as explained later hereln) the premiums to be pald,
on the basis of the present ceiling prices, are $28.05 per dry ton for 60% zinc
sulphids concentrates anmd $39.60 per dry ton for 80% lead concentrates, resnectively,
with an adjustment of Pive cents (5¢) for each change of one-tenth of one percent
(.1%) in grade above and below 60%, as for a period of not to exceed two and one-
balf (2%) years from Februsry 1, 1912, dbut may be terminabted earlier should ths
National Zmergency come to an end prior to July 31, 1944, in which event settle-
mont with eligible producers will be made on the basis hereinafter mentioned.
The premium program will apply to all excess production after February 1, 1942
regardless of the time whan the quotas arse announced and the actual payments

bsgin,

With regard to excess production from the usual "eustom ores™, various

smelting companies throughout the United States have been designated as agents
for Metals Reserve Company to obtain and transmit to it the necessary data
required for the making of the premium payments, Bach producer representing
himself as eligible for any vremium payment in any momth must (1) cause the
smelting campany to whieh he ships to be furnished, as agent for HMetals Reserve
Company, with a sworn producer's affidavit (forms thereof can be obtained by

the producer from the smelting company) showing, among other things, the amount
of material in excess of guoba delivered Quring the month covered by such affidavit
for which he has been paid or will be naid and on which he is eligible for a
premium, end (2) cause the smelting cowpany to be furnished with all necessary
information so as to enable it to supply Metals Ressrve Company with a statement
setting out all data required for the making of the premium payments,

Due to the special method of marketing concentrates which prevails in the
Tri-State Districet, the premium program, as the same relates to Tri-State Dis-
trict zine sulphide concentrates znd lzad concentrates, will be handled under a
somewhat different arrangement than that déseribsd immediately above. ¥r, Leslie
H. McColgin, Joplim, ifiusouri, has veen dssignated as representative for Metals
Reserve Company in the Tri-State Distriet, and all producers of Tri-State District
concentrates representing themselves as eligible for premium payments nust cause
their sworn affidavits and other required data to be furnished to Mr. UeColgin,
who will trensmit to Metals Reserve Company the necessary papers supporbing
requests for premium payments.

Tollowing receint in each month of its agents' and representative's state-
ments, together with the sworn producers' affidavits, lMetals Reserve Company will
arrange for the ovremium payments to ve made promptly to the producers.

A oprincipal regquiremsnt of the prograr is thet any deficiency in monthly
deliveries below the monthly production quota of any producer must be made up
in the next succeeding month or months befors such producer can receive any
premion payment on excess quota production, and the producer's effidavit will
be reguired to show that such deficiency has been made up.

Should the Wational Emergency come to an end prior to July 31, 1944, Metals
Reserve Company will give notice of 1ts intention to terminate the premium program
thiety days from the date of the giving of such notice. Thereupon the actual
outout of each producer, which has been in excess of quota, shall be averaged
on a monthly basis for the six calendar months prior to the notice of termination,
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and such average shall bs considersd as representing such producer’s "monthly
capacity to produce in excess of quota” as of the date when notice of termination
is sarved, and such "monthly capacity to produce in excess of guoba", multiplied
by the nurber of months remaining before July 31, 1944, shall be considered to

bse guch producer's "Total unfulfilled excess production”.

In the event that any producer shell have hsd excess output for a period of
less than six months prior to the notice of termination, then Metals Reserve Company
nay at its option either (&) base such vroducer's "monthly capacity to produce in
excess of quota" on such producer's rate of excess production during such lesser
period, or (b) appoint by agreemsnt with such producer, an arbiter, who shall dster-
mine such producer’s true "monthly capacity to produce in excess of quota" as of
the date when the notice of termination is served.

Metals Reserve Company, heving thus established the producer's "total unful-
filled excess production’, shall thereupon at its option either:

1. Agrse to accent a quantity of material equal to such
producer's Y"total unfulfilled excess production", and to settle for
such material on the basis of 17 cents for cooper, 11l cents for zinc,
and 9z cents for lead, and, as respects Tri-State District concentrates,
on the basis of $83.33 per dry ton for 60% zinc sulphide concentrates, and
on the basis of $115.80 per dry ton for 80% lead concentrates, but leaving
the producer free to deliver this material from any part of his production,
whether above quota or below quota; or

2. Settle in cash for such “total unfulfilled exesss production"

fwithout obligation on the producer to riake any further deliveries), at
the rate of 2% cents for copper, 1-3/8 cents for zine and 1-3/8 cents for
lead, angd, asg to Tri-State District concentrates, at the rate of $14.03
per dry ton for 60% zinc sulphide concentrates, and at the rate of $19.80
par dry ton for 80% lead concentrates.

METALS RESERVL COMTANY

16-1977
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APPLICATION FOR CONTRACT

Ketals Reserve Compeny

811 Vermont Avamre, N,¥, _ 0 ) _
Hashington, D,0, ) [Place) ~ {Date)
Gentlemsnt
Hereunder is my application for a eontract to sell Metals Reserve
Conpany long tons of domeatic chioms 0re.
(state tonnage) '

1, ¥ame.of applicantt _

' TState whothar indlvidnel, partnership, assoaiation
or corporation,) {If other than as an individual, give full and correct
name of the partnership, assooiation or corporation.)

2. Address of the appliocant, paytnership, assoolation, or ocorporationt

3. PBuainess rofereuces:

{1) ) ‘
{Mame ) : {Aadyess)
(2) ,
(Fama) {Address)
L. Fzxmet name and locasion of mine, deposit or elaims from whieh the ore is

to be prodused.

Wame _

Location

Rete of expscted delivery on eonbract applied for: cors
per month, (atate number)

Nems of railromd etation or siding from which ghipments will be made:

Anmlysis of ore offered for contrach: 4 Chrome) % 81l1iea;

% Phosphorus: % Sulphuyr: __to 1 Chroms~Iren Ratio,

8, Experience of applicant in mining thie or other types of ore:




(Avplication for Contract)

-21\

9. Brief dsscription of mnina, deposit or claima; extant of exposures, ore
Aeveloped, ore stockpiled st wine (if any), undergzround or surface Gevel-
opnents squipment (1f auy), eto.

(S1gned)

(Titie)

{Use additional sheets if necessery, to make information complets under
any of the headinga.)
Ig,-‘v’i;g.g\;‘_,.\'w E



April 6, 1942

CURPENT LISP OF STRATBOIC & CRITICAT. MINFRALS

Alumipun Kagneasium

Antimony — Mangeness (ferrce -—
Crads )

Arsenic Horoury —_

habostos Wica (sheet mand
bloek)

Bauxite — Holybdenum

Beryl Ores Honazits aand

Bismath Hickel _

Cadminm Nitrogen bompounda
{Hetural)

Chromium — Osmium

Cobalt Palladian

Columbite ' ?Leb inum

Copper uertz COrystal ——

Corundun Ore Rhodium

Cryolite —_— _ Rutile

Flauorspar Ruthenium

Graphite (flake) — 5111imnni te

Indium Steatite Tale

Industrial Diamonds — Tantalite

Todino Tin T

Iridiun Tungsten Rl

Iron Ore Vanadiwe ¢

HKeyanite Zine

Lead Zinc Concentrates

Hapgnentte Zireonium




METALY RESTIRVE COMPANY
WASHINGTON DC

February 20, 1942

INFORMATION COMCPTRIING PURCHASE OF DOMESTIC HANGANESE
ORES

Superseding 3chedulse dated December 17,
1941

For the benefit and gnidance of producers desiring to meke offers of low
grade manganese ores, Metals Reserve Company herein provides information describ-
ing in detail the apecifications, price schedules, conditions of ghipment and
@elivery, sempling end analysis which will be included in contracts for the
purchase of manganese ores,

The terms under which Hetals Regerve Oompeny will purchase Gawstic mangangse
orves anre subjoeat to chengs without notice, and the terms and provisiouns of sach
contract will be based on conditions and oircumstances existing at tho time of
acceptanes. The policies herein outlined 46 not apply to orss originating outside
the limits of continental United Staten.

The ehanges dontained herein are apnlicable at the 8seller's option Ho all
contracts which have basn granted under the schedules dated November 14, end

Dacembar 19, 1941,

1., Quentity: Oms thousand (1,000} to ten thousand (10,000) long tons per
eontract. ontracts in excess of ten thousand tong may be obtainad as a repult of
individual negotiabtions, provided reliable and complete enginsaring dota submitted

by the applicant warrants & contract for a larger quantity.

2. Term of Contract: Dellveries must bé completed within eightsen (13)
montha of date of contract.. If delivery of twenty percent (R20%) of the tonnage
contracted for has not been made within six months of date of contraot, Buyer nay
canesl oontract forthwith.

3. Quality: Purehases of domestic mangenese ores will bde of three grades
with the following specifications:

"High Grade’. "Tow Gradg A“ "Iow (rade B"
Manganese~Hintmimn 48, 0% 44 0% 40.0%
Alumine~Max tmum 6.,0% 10.0% No Maximnm
Iron-Maximum 7.0% 10,0% No Haximum
Phogphorus-Haximum 0.13% 0.30% 0.50%
8111ca-¥azximunm 10,07 15.0% No HMaximum
Zinc-Max imum 1.0% 1,0% 1.0%

(A) Black oxide ores: The schadule of prices and the terms and condi-
tions herein rofer to black oxide ores of mangapness,

(b) Concentrates: Mangunese concentrates to be acceptable under this
achodule must be nodulized or sintersd,

(o) Oarbonate ores: Manganssse earbonate orss will be aocepted undor
thie schedule only if ocalcined. -

3ize of ore: Hona in excess of 12 inches and not more than 259 to
passg a 20-mesh acreen.

Buyer may rejoct any shipment which does not conform to the appllicable
roquirements and specifications as set forth above.
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L. Price: IEffeotive February 24, 1942, conbtracts will ba econsidared on the
Pollowing schetula Cor domesbic ores, within continental United Stetes (excluding
Alaska); all priees per lonzg ton (2240 pounds) of dry weight, f.o.b. cars at stock-

pilo designeted by Suyer.

"High Crade" ~ Base prics, $36.00 per long Ary ton for ore containing
48.0% mangenese with Inecrease of acventy~five cents (75¢) par ton for each unit
(22.4 povmds) 4n excoss of 44,0%; fractions prorated.

" "Lgy Orade A" - Baso>price, 3420.60 per long dry ton for ore conbtaining
44.0% manganese; plue an increase of aixty-five cents (65¢) per ton for saeh
unit (22.4 pounds) in excess of 44.0%; fractions prorated,

"Low (rads BY -~ Bage prisce, $22,00 pey lony dry ton for ore containing
40,0% mengensse; plus oan increase of fifty-five osnts {%5¢) per toan for each unit
(22,4 ponnds} in sxoess of 40.0%; freections prorated.

In addition to the above prices, an allowance will hs made for sech long
ton shipped equal to the freight tariff psr long ton from Sellex's noarest con-
venient rail station to Puyex's sbtoekpile,

The cost of gawpling snd analysis by the Buyer, weighing, and unloading
onto stockpile will b2 for the account of Buyer.

Under the aontract, each lot will be priced under the grade within whieh
the swecificstions fall. Thus a lob earrying=45% mengansse but also 0,50% phos-
phorus would be priced as "Low Crads B",

5. 3hipment 2nd Delivery: Seller will give sueh advice zegarding sbipment
and arrival ag Ruyer may roguirs ot least ten days prior to shimment of the ore
from point of loading onto railroad oars; obherwiss, any demurrage ot the stook-
plle will be Por Seller's secount,

Shipment will be mads in £lat bobvom gondolas, 1f avalleble, in lohe of
not lesa than one carleoad, to the stockpile desipnated by Buysr. Seller will pre-
pay the freight to smch stookplle, where the ors will be welghsd in cars, light
and loeded, on track scales, =md sampled for moisburs. The lot will ba sampled
ag unloaded and upon rTacelnd of aralysls, BDuyer will advise Seller as to whother
ths ore 1g acceptshle and under what classification.

If the lot 1s ascerteined to be unacceptable under the above spooifiea-
tiong, Seller will not be entitled to any allovwance for propaid froiglt and will
bs held responsible for the romoval of thig ahipment of ore from the stookplle
location. Upon failure so to resove Lhe ore within Tifteen dsys of due notioce,
Muyer may, at its absolutce discretion, remowvs such ore and the cost of guch re-
moval shall be for Sellsr’s acoount; or Duyer may, at its option, otherwise dis-
pose of auoch ore without any liability therefor. In the event that Sallor fails
to repvay Buyor within fifteon days after notice, for the cost of vemovel, Buyer
may csneel the contract fortihwvitl.

6. Payment: As soon as molasturs and analysis determinations are received,
Buyaer will promptly pay Hellsr in accordance with the welight certillcate erd the
above gcheduls,

7. Welghtsa: The weirht paid for will be net rallroed traek—seaie vaights
fWeight of loaded car less weipht of =mpty car), less woistars as deternminaed by
standard practioce.

3. Sampling and Analysis: 3ach lot will be sawpled at the time of unload-
ing onto stockpile by a sawpler designatsd by Buysr, thres samples bsing taken,
one sagh for Seller, Buyer and Umpire, and snelysis made for meaganese and ohther
guarantoed elements, Usual provigions will be made for splitting limits and
settlemant by gverage of Sellar's and Buyer's snalyses, or by trade practice if
samples are sent to Umpire. Hoisturs samles will be taken in eccordanes with
standard practice., Seller may huve Tepregentative at sampling ot his own sxpenss.

9. Applications for CGentracts: See naxt page for form of "Appliceation for
Contract™ end if applying for a eontract, oilther £111 in, sign, and mail the form,
or submit similar information in a ssparate letter, using the form as a guide. All
the information called for on the application form mst be supplied bvefore consider-
atlon ean be given to granting a eontract,
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RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

L. C. Doheny
Sunerviging Tngineer
R.F.C. Box 1349
Fairbanks, Alaska

July 3; 1942

Y¥y. Henry R. Joesting, Asso, Mining Engineer
Texritorial Dept. of Mines
College, Alaska
Dear Hanlk,
Enclosed with this is the newest marketing arrangemeunt
for antimony.

With the warmest versonal regards, I am

Very truly yours,

5 C.b;
L. C. Dahm/\l}.

"

=
o

losure

lcd:h)



THE HARGSVIAY CHEYICAL QGPRYY
Poat LEfLce Dox 37
%1 Begando, Talifornfe

Jung 15, 1942

Hiko Hymshi

e/o Neconstrustion Fimancs Czryporation
Pe 0, Box 1349

Falrhanks, Alaska

Daar Sir:

& eopy of your letter of Hay 17 sddrossed to ¥r. G, Tem»le
Beidgnan, ¥Yics President, Metsls Ragsrva Cowpany, Washington, D. C.
r@l§tive t3 the srls of anticoyy ors, has bhaen referred to bwe by
Hr. He . Henderaon, GChisf, Anbimony 2eation, Tungaton Traneh of ths
Yuy Troduebion Boerd at Tashlnpgton, who asks us to write you dirvact-
1ve

"hile we undergtand thrt this matter 1s proraebly haing fur-
ther discussed by onw of cur Clavsla=d office officials with Mr. Wesder-
son in Washinpton, we hastan ta sdvige you that we operate a nrinary
g tisony awsliey hares and are purcheging entiwmony ~ras und concentrates,
sither nxldized or gyl kide, or mixad, To he aesent-uls, ore should
sontatn L0F or mors antimony nd b3 Tomaonably froe from lmpuritiss,
aueh os arsenle, lond, copper, ste. Hormally, wa allew & covdined
impurities freg, If prasant in cuanbibies only slightly in zxcens of
%, wo doduct the eakire comtent from ' unbimony content =ad pay for
the romnivder, 3Ahould thers be apprsciasbie quontitiss of impuritles
vragent, wa wonid, of coursd, want - Yepresentstive semple Tirst npon
¥ teh 4o make full @ canplete enalysiam,

Thers ars Trelent ratss published to thic soilnt Frox both
Yortlend and Desttle, sainimus waleht 40,000 pounds, for ors and eou-
contrates provided thay ave shippsd iu dags. Mr, flenderson hes writien
88 Tollowa:

*T shall b very ¢lud to have you negotiste with Me, ¥Wyntti
for ths marechasge of any lots of anbimony ors that he hasn
ready £or =hip smt from time o tims, sublset to the approval
of the Dirortor of Industey Operations of tha ar YProduskion
Board bafore suck purohnae and gele hedore effsctive, I you
eorelnde tentative negotiatisng with Xr, ¥ynbtl or snyonz
“Yge in Alasks for lokg of 2pe, Windly write to tha Antinony
Heation, War “rofvebion Basrd, and aszk to havs the cre allos
vated to vou, with the srosneebive geller nemed sy su-plier,”

Wa vherefore quote yon tentatively, “or ore in hoge, d:ltvered
at sithes Portlscd or Beattle, in lots of minimunm wei B¢ of 40,000 pounds
or nore, ey fnllowgs

- )l w



¥r, Wike YWyttt

¢/ Yscovsbruction FPinsnce Corporation Jonz 15, 1942

¢

PRAG Lu0

Pay:  #1.85 per unlt of conbained entiweny besed on a dry
welaht eontent of 504,
Tuie ~rige will b6 increesed 2¢ per unit Po» eseh 1H
svar 57 up %o 55%, with & further inorsase of 1ig wer
anil for sagh ¥ of containsd antinony over 55% un to
The atove haza rabe will bs deerersed 1¢ ner uanlt for
scach 1 gontalund bolow 508 down to 400,

Srould combenplete shivmant of material under 40% but not
Yoz then 350 or 304 as an ebsclute miniguy, ws would weat furbher
and fall, emniebs inforsation in regerd %» the nsssy, anulysis and
suaak 'lt'j .

If vou dseide %o maid skivrent and wi'} sitler wpito »r wire
us, we wi’l {mzodiatsly takn the matter v itk the “fnr Productien
Baard for forsml apcvovoel mnd oire wou when sranted,

Tigage Poasl aagsurad of this cospany¥a oenrnagdy doairs o co-
gperdats Lally with ryeu o the ond 2hat »rofduchicn of thils stratagie
sdneral gay b inerecsad, and 4o »wofh lor’talz to #-lhe ug 4P ferther
particylore sxe dsnirad.

Thmesing you for the inqiry and trassing thet se par be nble
teo afford you & market for graduslly Iscreasiny avoduesion, @ bog Lo
rerain

Youra votry hmmly,

PTHT FHAREVEAY (FUCINAY DOTPANY

Wy/nr ' vy g/ W, J. Mighop
cet ¥r. H. T, Yendarassn, Chiefl '

Har TFroductiosn “oord

Yeghington, D. €,

¥r. L. §. Derany, Supervising Dazinsur
BY, 0. Dor 1349 '
Fatirbanks, Alaske

¥r, 0, I, Hall
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TEXAS HMINDIG AND SMELTING COMPANY
Laredo, Texns 0
Octover 28, 1941 Y

AIRMATILIL

Mr. L. C. Doheny, Bupervisinz Engincer
R.F.C., Box 1349,
Fairbanke, Alasks.

Ret Strategic Matals
Ant tmony

Dear Sir:

%We are in receipt of your letter of the 15th inat. to hand
yesterxday.

Replying to your engulry, ora of satisfactory grade and
purity wuld be aeceptable in carlosd lots of 80,000 pounds or more,
Less than carload lots would be too expenasive from a freight cost

point of view,

The prasent priess for satliszfactory ore i8 on the basis
of $1.50 Dls. psr short ton unit for 50% ore decrsasing proportionataly
to $1.40 Dls. per short tom unit for the minimum grede of 40% antimony.
These prices are f.o.b. shipping port with e meximem fretight allowanace
to the Laredo smelter of $14.00 Dis. per ton.

The mazimum ccmbined impurity (Iead, Copper, Zine, Arsenic)
‘tolerance would be 0.4%, and ores containing over 0.01% Jelenium would
not be acceptadle,

Any other information whieh you might desire will be gladly
furnished if it 1s avzilable.

Yours very truly,
TEXAS MIWING & SMELUTIHC COMPANY

Evéd T\ M Ygoi T S g
> i Yoef o= . -
£ Pl L B0 Sy« s ¥. J. Graveling
2L e 222 D rensa Vice Presidsnt
" WFG¥oB 8o /7
)

CC - By oxdinary mmil,



(e B Yoaa
Collome, Alaika

Bes. 8, 1941

Mr. ¥, Jo Gravelinz, Vice Presilent
Teras Mining and Smelting Co.
Larodo, Tewan

Lear Mr. Gravelingt

¥aclosed e 2 oy of o renord on Yas mbinony eowdect of
Hr. Sen Sorndin, whaleh I had oroniesd to sond you.  3iaae
geversl conies vare rezalrel for alstribhution wp hers, Lhore

ware Mmi onon Tt e gend ong o [y, Daldn, algo, At oresent o
clepical stafd i wndarmanned and overworived, 0 1t may be
nometinsg heforc another gy of coplex oan Hs typsd. However,
if He. D2gdn b1l wlang to cone to Alagks nexd swaner I will
e glad o Jive him oany heln poszilisle.

Thors aze nweerous antinony prognects L the Teorlithry thab
can weobably be worked wulier wewent vondliiosng, bui I helleve
mort of the ovmers are walting fozr highee pricas d0200s
openln; ien uo.

Heoenily v, Lacry Doheny, R. ¥, 0. Teld ¥ngizewr stitloned
ot Padebhanks shoved me & letier fyom youwr orzanlgation guotiay
Prices Yor antlusny ore. I wouldd e very gratolul andesa XL
you vould aavige rie dn esse there Is any sungtanilial iazresce
iu palos, 80 thai 1 may keed informed & nuwber cof prossecioru.

Very tswuly yours
Heory He Sfoesbing
Ansac, Mining Duglnesry

ancl
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TERRITBRY OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Colleze, Alaska
Vov. 13, 1941

Mr. Sam Gamdlin
Fairbanks, Alaslka

Dezr Sanm:

A copy of the report on your stibnite prosvect is
avaiting you. I vould have mailed it to you, but
I am not sure of your address and alsgo the copies
of geveral sketch-mavs that accomvany the report
have not yet been recelved from Juneau. I hoos
they vill be in on the next airmail, vwaich has
been delayed several days.

If you get this please vhone me end I will see
that you get a copy »ronto.

Best regards

Henry R. Joesting



FRED H. DAKIN

2811 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BURLINGAME, GALIFORNIA

August 11, 1941

My, Henry R. Joesting, Assoc. kiining Englneer
Territory of Alaska

Department of Mines

College, Alasxs

Desr Sir:

lir. W. J. Graveling of the Texas KMining & Smelt-

ing Company has mailed me a copy of your letter of July 30th
reloting to Mr. Gamblin's sntimony mine situasted on the Tok
River, I find thig letter very interesting and would like %o
nave a copy of the report you mention., We would like to have
one report sent to Laredc, Texas, end ons to me to the sbove
addregg. I seldom go to the smelter so would nolt see their
report.

I am hoping to go to Alaska next summer in wvhich
case I hope to see you somewhere Iin that ferriiory.

Thenking you for the informetion you have gent us,
I am

Very truly yours,

QMUVM\

FPHD:P
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TEXAS MINING & SMELTING GOMPANY

Gabte Addsess - MAKERS OF ANTIMONY AND ANTIMONY OXIDE TELEPHONE
876

TEXMELT _ WORKS AND OFFICE-LAREDO,TEXAS

STANLEY FULLWOOD, Sales _Agcnt

10 Baxt 40th Street
New York Gity V. L.Kzsler.Prasidani
J- Gruveling. Vice-President & Munuger

LAREDO, TEXAS

. August 4th, 1941,

kxr. Henry R. Joesting, Assoc. Lining Fnglneer,
Tevitory of Alaska,:

Departnent of liines,

College, Alaska.

Dear Sir:
I'eny thanks for your letter of July 30th inforring
us of lir. Garblin's prosvect on Yok River, Alaska.

Ve areé sending your letter to our engineer,
L. I'red H. Dakin,for hig consideration an¢ undoubtedly he
will write vou in connection with this natter.

/e will be glad to have a copy of the report which
you nention, and any additional inforration that wvou nay have
avallable Trorn tine to tire.

Agpuring you of our appreciation of your advices,
we rerain,

Yours very truly,

TIHAS LINING & 81T LAING COVPATY
ya
L Mﬁ; ?%1%6uua(L4j7
LA Olﬂvellng,
Vice President.

GC -~ ll-‘. }[. D&ki}’l-

VITG/CB
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College, Alasks,
July 30, 1941,

Ixploration Department,
Texas Imelting and Refining Oo.,
Laredo, Texas,

Gentlemens
At the roquent of Mr. Sam Ganblin of Fdrbanks
with Mr. Fred Bakdn of your orgsndzation, I ap
concerning Mr. Gamblin's eabimony prosvect on

The wrogpsot was exarined and sampled by me o

Eiainatc VS

el '?f:ﬁ / MC: T_‘/ S ,)(,/ A-\: / /;f&

., Uho hiag correaponded
m gending you some daba
Tok River, Alaska,

n Apyil 15, 1941, follow-

ing the winter'!s prospecting by Ganblin and paréner. 1% 1s on Boulder

Croek, tributary of Tok River and lies about
of Slema, and 18 airline willes southwest of
the distapes ave 45 and BO miles, renveotivoel

Vhere the Lode hasa he-n wncovered there 1s ab
grade stihnite in an 1l oot zone of banded
dips west at 45 ~ 50°, Channel mamples cub in
flooxr of the rrogpsot indlcats that the hizhe
26% Sb, wilo the pumalnder contains fron & b

Tanana Orogcing,

B0 alvline dlés north
By trail

V-

g two fect of bighore
nartz and stibnite, which
two plages agroasg the
P~grade ore carrien abovt
rage to 0% Sb. The higher-

grade matarlal contains finely Alssoninsted qparts so that hawl sorbting

probably would not produse mwusch ehipning ore.
both the tenor and width of the hiyherwgrade

1% eppeayed, howvaver, that
Lonsen inoreage downward

along the dip and to the north along the strike,

The accompanying sketeh showa the loecation, s
the samples.

ige axd antimony content of
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Detailed data soncerning the samplem i# given in the following tablet

Bample Parcont  Ounces ;éer ton Vi.dth of gample Velght of

No « 8b Ag Pb Au Az normal to dip, gampleo,
. - inches pounio

3 3l.08 tr niy tr te plokef saxple 4,0

B 8.88 ® I nll nil 844 1.8

6 28,9 0,05 tx i 16.4 248

? = 0.8 ¥ H ¢ 5.0 1.0

8 | 23,76 tr "o 0404 M 7.0 2.0

3] 251 05 8 0,02 tr, 1.6 ‘;.3

10 10,42 ¢tr W Q.03 " 18.6 {:‘».-8"

li 10,32 ¥ Y 0.03 f 16,4 545

iB 15,04 H h 0.07 tx 10,6 Be8

13 20,04 h 0.04  nil plalesd somple 3,5

Agseys were made by the Department of Mines Assayer at (ollece, Alaske,

Ore eould be hal.ed from Bovlder Oreeck to the ValdogwNehoana hishvay at
Slana olthor by traotor and slsds or by trnok, deopenling on the amount
of vorl done on the treil. Shipping costs would ho approximately $20 per
ton o Slgma and {12 per ton fron 8lana to Volden, from vhere it cen

be loaded on oacean freighters. The cost of mindng and concentrating
would of oouree depend lersely on the tonnnsse ag well as on mhdvhads wnsed,
but 4% should bo possible to produce 60 consentrated from 20 ove for
logs than $B0 per ton of concentrates,

I have been perhaps overwordy in pansing out pnsonght Ainformation
conoerning Mr, (Gambling procpecty nevertheless I can recommend it for
furthor developmont heoeuge of 1lts large size and boomuue of the e2se
vith vhich it can be proaspectsed.

This £211, aftor theé field season I will tuwxn in a rapoxrt, including
naps, to the (Jommizmsioner of lilnes at Juneau, A copy cen be sont %0
your organizatlon 1f desived. leanwhile I will be heppy to sudply you
vith sny additional information thet is available to me.

Vexry truly yours,

Henry R, Joesting,
. 4sgoo, Mining Ingineey.
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POSSTILY BUT.RS OF AMFTHONY, OFES

sporican seelting & “alining Co., 120 Broadway, New York, Hew York.
fatrony Produets Co., dew Rrunsyiok, Hsw Jorsoy.

Cuiga Cgmmoreisl Cospany, 225 Fifth Avemue, oW York, Hew York.
Prapcis A. Cunddll & Co., 63 Yall 8., dew Yorik, Hew York.

dgi:le Fiehsr Lead Yo., St. Louls, wisaourl,

redoratbod istels Gorporation, 233 Drosdwey, New York, . Y.
Hurshay Choniceal Go., Cleveland, uhios

Ae Zo folpghway, gawik, &, (.

Iubernotional Swetbing & gfg. Co., Sagh Chicapo, Iud,

Cs . Loavidl & Co., 30 Church St., Hag York, i, ¥,

E. J.o Lavino & Co., 1520 daluut gt., ibilisdulpbla, FPouunslvinlc.
740 Lﬁa;wrdi Hatal Co.y 2510 nast 52nd 50., Los Augelos, Clfornia.
gobed~d. Thoeeslt gorporatvion, 120 Duroadsmy, dow fork, 7. .

8. %, B. Uineg, Ploe Trao Cauyon near Lop sifelas, asusduct Station,
Horth of Wojave, California (Custow ores)

Wiehigan Alkwli co., 21 5. 40tk 9%,, dWew YWoxk, H. ¥,

020y atal & Eupinedring Cord., 12 Borket Sb., st Franoisou, (hlif.

Ooedi gwelting & dinlag Go., Culfayvillis, Jansas,

Rars [joted pFroducts Co., Relleville, i J.

Toxas Gweleiwg & pefiniug G0, Lurato, Taxso.

Je srbhuee Tubein, Ing., 52 vanderdbilt .ivo., dlew York, Hew York.
Ue 5o Smulbing, e & g, Y., 57 ¥iliims sb., dew York, H. %.
gan sy Gorporation, 2J) Droadvay, How York, ifou York.

Yorlacoild Ghomiesl Oo., 116 Broad strost, Yaw loek, M. ¥,

Phs Lavid Paylor Lo., 52 Broudway, Hew VYork, M Y.
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Hotal Koonimicg Division
- RUYHE OF ANTINONY OHE » From Metal Statistics 1939
Buyerts Dirsctoxy .

Federabsd Metale Div., Rugyioan Swelting & Refiniong Co.,
Hew York Oity.

Goldsmith Bros. Smelting & Refiniog Co., Ohiomgo, 111,
International gellivg Corp., Wew Yorx Ciby.
Heroantlile Metal & Qre Corp., New York City.

Motal & Ove Corp., Wow York City.

Metal pedustion Gorp., Horth Porgen, M. J.

Worth Amcrican Smasliting Coi, In¢., Phlladelphia, Pa.
4 Setby Semeltern | Seiw Frarmccscs
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v ashington, D. C;
June 3, 1942

In reoly relfer to

L-G AP 1536-R

¥r. L. C. Doheny

Supervising Sngineer
Reconstruction IMirance Corporation
Box 1349

Fairbanks, Alaska

Dear Mr. Doheny:

A copy of your Jetter of May 19, 1942 =ddressed to tr, G, Temmnls
Bridgman has bsen fTorwarded to me by M, Brid~man, in resyect to
Strategic and Critical Minerals--Antimony. I notiec that ssllers of
antimony ore in your vicinity, after contacting Morris P. Kirk & Son, Inc.
and the Teras Mining & Smelting Coupaty, have nmet ith replieg that they
ar> not allowed to buy on nccount of allocatior nrovisions by the “ar
Froduection Board under Gensral Preference Crder 17-112,

Mo expect o amend Gemneral Prelarence Order M-112 soon ina way
that will wmke ©na nove ant of ore ersier without getting svnecinl perzis~
sion, teanwhilse, there igs no objectlon whatever to a seller of ore and a
muyer of ore »aking a mnegotiation for the purchass and sale of a given
1ot subject to the anproval of t~e Dirsctor of Industry Onerations of the
“ar Production Board. Vou can tell My, Mrntti that he can @3t in toudh
~1ith any user of antimonv ors in the \mited States in resnect to a anlo,
and wention Vo him that a orosmsclivs buyer, when temns of scle have been
arrergad, can write to the Antimony Section, "ar Prodnetion Bozrd, 2nd ssk
that the lot of sre ~hose purchase 1s teontatively ayrsed on sha'l be
allocated to hi=m, aaming the prosve-~tive =gller as supulier, Before
a~endment of General Praference Order M-112, the War Trod:ctlon Board does
not 2rree in ndvance to authorize such & sale, but in the csse of any
out~oT~the-way place likxs Alsska, ths seller can de very confident that
any sale of ore that is tentatively arranged in this ranner will be
aporoved.

The largsst buyer of z2ntimory ore on the Pacific Coast at this
tire is Harshaw Chenical Company, 631 S. Inglawood-Redondo Road, Bl Segundo,
California. Bl Sspundo is a suburd of Los Angeles, I am writing to
Harshaw Cremicel Coripany recuest'ng that they write to “ir. I'vatti regard-
ing the purchage of antimony ore balénging to hiw, and I am also rzouest-
ing that they send a coony to you.
Very trulv yours,

ot a/ . . lendersom

H. P, Henerson, Chief

Antinony Section, Tungsten Branch
cc llarshaw Cherical Cownany
El Segindo, California

Loy




C MORRIS P, KIRK AMD SON, IiC.
0 LOS AWCELES

r CALTFORNIA

Y

April 23, 1942

Mr. D. R. Gustafson, President
A Yu Kining Company
Fairbanks, Alaska

Dear Sir:

Your favor of April 3rd, also the specimen sample of anti-
mony ore were duly received and I herswith enclose an assay certificate
showing the antimony and arsenic content of this ore.

Of course, I realize that any shipments that you make could
not possibly hold up to the grads of this specimsn sample, but judging
from this sample, you no doubt could ship a fairly high grade product.

As stated in a former letter, the price of $1.90 per unit for
the antimony contained, delivered F¥,0.B. cars Seattle, Washington, is
a good price as the freight rata from Seattle to Atlantic Seaboard points
amounts to $18.19 per ton, so thig freight added to the price paid at
Seattle equals the quotations in Mew York of approximately $2.20 per unit
for the antimony contained. This freight rate is quite high and formerly
we were able to ship from Seattls to ew York by water, but thers is no
inter-costal ghipments from Seattle at all. Therefore, we have to ship
by rail.

I em enclosing herewith a Defense Bulletin, Wo. 343, regard-
ing tho shipment and receiving of antimony ore. Our interpretation of
same is that you can ship, but we will have to get permission to recelve
and if you should decide to make any shiwments, I would greatly appreciate
it if you would, before vbilling out same, telegraph us so thet there will
not be any mixup.

Very truly yours,

s/ Worris P, Kirk

Znclosuras (2)
Via Air Mail



Defense Bullstin Mo. 343
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Defense Bulletin No. 343 ' _ March 31, 1942

A copy of Gensral Preference Order !7-112 on Antimony Tollows:
TITLE 32 - NATIOUVAL DWEEHNST
CHAPTER TX ¥ Yar Production Board .
Subchapter B - DIVISION OF TINDUSTRY OPERATIONS
PART 1138 ~ ANTIMONY

GONERAT, PREFARTRICYS ORDER 1i-112

The fulfillment of requirements Tor the defense of the United States has
created a shortage in the supply of antimony for defense, for private account
and for export; and the following Order is deemed necessary and appropriate
in the public intersst and to promote the national defense:

Section 1138,1 - GEERAL PRUFIRCNCE ORDIR 0. :-112: (a) Definitions. Tor the

purposes of this Order:

(1) "antimony" means and includes:

(1)

(1i)

(£i1)

(iv)

(v}

Ores and c¢oncentrates, includirg beneficiated or treated
forms, cowmercially recognized,

Antimony metal, othsrwise known as "regulus" and the slement
antimony in commercislly pure form.

Liguated antimony, somgtimes knownfiegpppyfﬁ}iig as '"'needle
antimony", *“crude antimony", or “crudum", which is in any
case the rosult of geparating antimony sulohide from antimony

ores Dby fusion, without sssential chemical change.

Any alloy containing 50 per cenl or wore by weight of anti-
rnony, as defined in (i), (ii), and {(1ii) above.

#£)1 chemical compounds containing antimony as an essential
and recognizable component,

(b) Applicability of Priorities Repulation No. 1. This Order and ail

transactions effected thereby are subject to the provisions of
Priorities Regulstion No. 1 (Part 994) as amended from time to
tinme, except to the exbent that any provision hoereof may be in-
consisteut therewith, in which case the provisions of this Order
shall govern,

(¢) Restrictions of Deliveries.

(1) &llocations. Hereafter, no person shall deliver or aceept

delivery of antimony as defined herein except as specifically
authorized by the DPirector of Industry Operations. The
Director will from time to time allocate the supply of anti-
money end specifically direct the mammer and quantities in



=

Defense Bulletin ¥No. 343 ' 4 March 31, 1942

CRWERAT. PRUFERTHCE OMDER ¥-112

{1) For delivery under a specific contract or subcontract for

(&)

the Army oy wWavy of the United States, the United States

HMaritime Commission, the Panama Canal, the Coast and Geo-

detic Survey, the Coast Guard, the Civil Aeronautics Authority,
the HYational Agvisory Committee for Asronautics, the Office

of Scientific Research ond Development or for any foreign

country pursuant to the Act of March 11, 1941, entitled "An

Act o Promote the Defense of the United States". (Lend-Lease

Aet) if in any such case the use of antimony to the extent
employed is required by the specificiations of the prime contract.

Violations or False Statements. Auny person who wilfully violates

this Order, or who by any act or omission falsifies records to be
kept or information to be furnished pursuant to this Order may
be prohivited from receiving further deliveries of materisls sub-
.ject to allocation, and such further action may be taken as is
deemed avpropriate, including the making of a recommendation for
prosecut ion under Section 354 of the Criminal Code (18 U.S.C. 80).

Goneral Irports Order M-43 Unaffected. Uothing contained in this

Order shall be construed as altering or modifying in any vay the
provisions of General Imports Order M-63 applicable to antimony.

Communications to War Production Board. All revorts reguired to

be filed hereunder, and all communications concerning this Order,
shall, unless otherwise diresdted, be addressed to the Antimony
Branch, War Production Board, Temporery R Buillding, Washington,
D.C. Refsrence *-112,

(§) Bffective Date. This Order shall taks efrcct Drmediately unpon its

issuance, and unless sooner terminated by direction of the Director
of Industry Operations, shall expire on the 31lst day of December,
1942,

Issued this 30th day of March, 1942.

J. 8. KYGILSON
DIVECTOR OF INDUSTRY OPERATIONS
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CALCITE ORYSTALS



Hay 18, 1943

Mr, Martin Radovin
MoOexdy s »m.smka

Dear Mr, Radovint

Sam Gamblin told me recensly that good clear caleite crystals ave Jovnd
on your property on Glasler Ureek. In view of the demand for oalcite
suitable for certait types of ophical eouipment and fox the high prices
pald for it (up %o about $50 o pound), 1t shovld de worthwhile to Find
out 4f your material is merketable.

i shall be gled to examine samples of your csziocite and roport 4o you on
thoeir value i1f you will send them to ma, I ¢an also pud you 4a bough
with saveral firmg that wae optical grades of calcite, or oan write %o
them myself if yom desire.

o be of voe Por ophlenl instruments the srymtele msi be ab lenat

an ineh long and § inch thisk, Larger enes are of couTse mors Gesiradle,
They wnat also be eolerloss, absdlutely branspavent, end {eeo from
oracks, cavitien, foreizn mrticles and tvinning.

§ shovuld aleo mentiop irat 4f the samples prove suitable, .,@rm@neﬁts
could be mafe for the Departwsnt of Hlnes ox the Cenlozloel” Survey to
exanina thoe properdy t6 see how much oalelte is available,

Very tvuly yours

Henry R, Joeatiny
Asisoo. Mining Sngineey
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Colloge, Alaska
March 17, 1942

My. John ey

Caribou Creeck Fleld
Salche River

¢/o Follack Plying Service
Yalrbanks, Alssgka

Desr Mr. May:

Recenyly I heard throvgh George Muichler and Mis.
MeGarvey that you own, or kmew of a nickel proopeet in the Salcha
River avea. I %rled to et in touch with you thwough Barnsy, the
Gunsiissi, dug he 1034 ms that you had just gowne back 4o the Salcha.

Last svmmer I cxeminad XG Selliclks nicksl orospect that
i3 on vhat he calls Nickel Hountein, at the hesd of Niclel Creek.
It 1 about 18 miles alrline nortowvest o the solits, and lles
between the Horth Fork and the main Dalcha River, § slso looked
over ¢ lot of the country betwsaw the Balchae snd Chena Nlvers anfd
found soine low~grade nickel and chromium prospects, but nothing
that covld be worked. I dis not et to the country between the
Salche and Goodpastor Rivera, nor at the time did { kmow siything
about your proapect.

Since there is o great nesed for such metals as nigkel,
it vonld certainly he worthille to Logic into your »rospect 4o
determine L7 3¢ ie worih developing., If you have asy vamnles, or
can get.:ainy before breakuy, I wovld lile wvery maeh to have thenm
for examinetion and assgy. If possidle twe smmdles should be
gen’; onas coniaining sevarsl nlecas of the best-lonking ore, and
one containing nore or less of an average of the ora. The
approviarie Location of the nrospect should slso bna gent. The
results of the oxaminatlion and assay will be sent to you and if
the ore looks promising, I will comz wp and oxanine tha prosocct
as goon after brealuy gs possible.

If you cannot get any semples at —resent hoecasuse of the
anow, I wvould be grateful iF yovu L send ws a dagerintisn of the
orospeet and its locatlon as soon as nossible) the samyles could
ba sent vhen the snow ls jone.

Mrs. McGarvey said she tried to »hone me while you were
in town, but she ealled my residence. I can he regchsd by vhone nb
my ofiice at Collere Detwesn 8 AM. and 5 PM. during the winter
months,



Kr. John May “2n March 17, 1942

Ineloned is a olroular of information refaerring to asssy
services avallable to prospectors that may be of lnterest to you.

With advanocs thanke for any information yovu. can give me,

I enm
Very truly yours,
Henry R. Joesting
Assoc. Mining ¥nglneer
hrjsos

¥neloours
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RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION
WASHINGTON

J.. C. Doheny
Supervising Zngineer
R.F',C, Box 1349
T'airvanks, Alasks
May 25, 1942

¥r, Henry R. Joesting
Associate }ining Zngineer
Territorial Dept. of HMines
College, Alaska

Re: Strategic & Critical
Ninerals: Tungston

Dear llank:
Enelosed with this is the newest relsesasse of
Avril 22, 1942, on the marketing errangement for Tungsten.
It is hoped that thiz will be of interest to you,
*{th the varmest personal regards, I anm
Very truly yours,
a>//C/-‘:> cajfﬂ
L. C. Doheny

lcéd:os -

Enclosure



FOR DOMDTATE USIEASE BPO=-180%

T SEORETARY OF OOVHERGT
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Aopdl R, 1942

Tasse Jones, Jecrebary of Uommeres, tofny rolessed the
following letter s@dreansd to hin by 0, B, Yenderson, Troaident of
’ Yabals Heserve Sonpany, dated Appil 2lst, 1942, with roferanne to tha
fuarther shimulstion of dogostie fnngeten profustion by Metsls Reserve

DR Ny,

Aprdl 2%, 1947

Tharles B, Hendsyson
Pragident

Honorable Jasse ¥, Yonss
Seoratary of Comrmros
Yasidngbon, D, O,

Dgay Pp, Jomwa:

Yo sid Murthor o sbimnlating the domestic oroiuction of tungeten
the Hetals Raservs Cenpany, seting in eonfuncblon with the War Peodustion
Goard, anmounses that 1to dosestic prios policy of 524 rer 4y shorh ton
unit of Woq will ramain in effoet until Decombor 31, 1943, mnder the
following tondltions!

The Zatels Hosavve Conmpnny will may %o “slizibis vroducers®
and to "new producers” {as hevsinafder defined), for the roswestive nporieds
hovsinafter mentloned, %24 per dry phwrd ton unit of Woq, L.0,h. onvs
Hew York, for domesbis tunpgoben soncontrnton webing the Pollowing
anpeifiontionst



Scheelite Wolframite
_— (Fubnori te-Ferborite )

60,000 W03 65.00%
0,09 Cu 6.03
0.05 P 0.03
0.10 Aa 0.25
0,50 Bi 0.50
0.L0 Mo 0.40
0.10 Bn 1.50
0.50 £ 0.50

.10 &b 30.50
1.00 ¥n
.10 b »10

Tungston cencentrates cmbaining the stipalatsd winimum
tunpgsten triozxide content but otherwise falling to mest the adbove
apeoifieations will be penslized according to the following deductions
from the hase price, all penalties o he assesasd pro retg for amunts
in sxcess of apeelfications sllowable, and nt the Pollowing rntes:

%

For anch 0.0l par cent of copper 10¢ per short ton unlt of WO
L, | R 0' Dl " n n ph og,p orusg n (4] [LIN L n 1
" " Q.10 " r *  molybdemun “ b " w "’ " "
44 (] 0.10 " L " i lph'ﬂl‘ [+ " L2 19 " " ]
n kg O. 10 1 " ¥t lm d n ¥ n 1" it ” 12
# 1t 0 blo 1 " &) arﬁﬁnﬁ. e " i R 1 Ity " 1] ]
. 1 {) . 10 w a 13 E.nt mw 3t N ] 9 o T - ¥
" 0,50 " " " bismuth A T
W ] 0O . JO 1t 14 14 tin " 13 it (L1 " 13 "
n v 1.00 " w w manganese w " ® I " “ n 14

* Zenealibe only. .

Tungsten cencentretaa comtaining less than the siipulnted
ainime amouants 6F tungsten triozide will be acecentsd, subjeect to
& scheduls of penaliiss and treatment charges to be nsnouncod later,

1) An ®sligivls producer” ias defined us a domagtic prodicer
who In the ye=r 1941 produced net lsess than 10 but not morme then 100
tons of GUP U0g, coscantrates, oy toinape of lower yads matarial
having & racovarablo eoutent of nobt lsas than 600 but not wore than
6,000 uaite of 0, end who will undertate in writing ¢ith thls Company
to produee tunsatsn ores at marirum cavacity until Pssorpar 31, 1943,
ia oxrdar to gaet ths urgest demand for tungeben for wmr zroirementg.
A "new producsr® i defined ns = domastic prolucsy who in tha yeor 1941
producsd lsas Hhan 10 tons of 60% WO conganvrates, or tomwuage of lorse
arade uaberial having s recovernmble content of less than €00 unite of
%0

3.

—2~



2) F1th regpeot to "new producers”, the stipulated pries will
ramatin in sffect wudll Dsceswoor 2, 1943, As beo Teliwgibis profuders”,
the stipulstes price will remals im ¢ffeet undil December 31, 1%3,
exeont that this Jampany may on ¢r alfter Deosxbsr 1, 1942, at sy tiwe
give notics of {tg fntentlon to kterminate thig progrsa 0 daws fron
the dao of the giving of sbelk nobics. In tho evant of qush torpination
thizs Company shall 2t its pption either

(a) Agree o accept & pusntity of material Irom
the preducar’s mine aqual to aueh producer's
"otal wafillad wrodnction” and to settle for
sueh matarial on the bagie of F24.00 par dry
shorht ton unit of %04, or

(v} Settle in cash For such “total untilled pro-
auotior®, at the rato af $3.00 psr dry shors
ton walt of %B0g, 1t heing underatond thut a
producerts "tobal unfillod produetion” shall
by en awunt eguivelsnt to ths producer's
averass montlly productlon in short Son
unita for the six cxloandar months vrocading
the affective dats of tormination, multipnlizd
Wy bhs mygsbar of months from the effaobtiyy
date of terminotisn to Degamder 31, 1943.

Domestle producors, whoss produstlon in 1941 =zeanisd the guanbity
above desugcrlued, will bs afforded tha oppoztusity to nagotists contraots
with thls Company on the pepsrel bagla exprassad ahovs, provided thot
they can dswonabrate 0 the satisfection of this Compmuny YWt suech arrgvps-
Bont ara nedessary Lo smimulate or maintaln produstion of dowesbic
tungeton,

Friee aehofules will be plated in sffsets in comnection sdth the
treatment plmat ¢ Lo sroeted in the 3alt Teke Vallay undsr this Commany's
tungston auwney egreoment with the Upited 3tades Vanrdiug Corpovebion, a¢
as to paralt domiztic vroducery shipping %o that pland o shara in the
sase relnhive 2xeaaiiiz &8 will be conforvsd by Pho ahows sipe producers
of WMeh greds epnoontrotes.

The tavta »nd sonditions governing £l aboyy apvangssont will be
amicunesd in tha neis futurs,

Yoz gory sruly,

{Sipned) Cknrlos 2, Fenderson

Charias 3, Iandeeson
Progident



